

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9262/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2017
in CRLA No. 483/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.145511/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 10539/2018 (II-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)-IA 136456/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING -IA 136457/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING -IA 136458/2018)

Diary No(s). 10536/2018 (II-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING -IA 147410/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING -IA 147411/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP -IA 147411/2018)

Date : 02-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 9262/2018) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

(D.No.10539/2018, Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.

D.No.10536/2018) Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.P.S. Jadaun, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)NO.9262 of 2018:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel for the
petitioner-State, submits that no steps have been taken for filing
the appeal against the acquittal of accused No.2 and No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-State to serve the unserved
respondent(s).

SLP(Cr1.)...Diary NO.10539 of 2018 and
SLP(Cr1.)...Diary NO.10536 of 2018 :

Delay condoned.

Permission to file the special leave petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR