

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9262/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10000/2018 (II-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26499/2019)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9998/2018 (II-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26492/2019)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.
Mr. A.P.J. Jadaun, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr1.) No. 9262 of 2018

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file spare
copy to serve the unserved sole respondent.

In SLP (Cr1.)Nos. 9998 & 10000 of 2018

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.
Registry to issue fresh notice to the respondents.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)