

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9262/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 10000/2018 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136459/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26499/2019)

SLP(Crl) No. 9998/2018 (II-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147413/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26492/2019)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.

Mr Pankaj Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No.9262/2018

Await service/track report in respect of the sole respondent. However, Ld. Counsel, Mr Abdul Hafiz Khan appearing on behalf of Mr Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submits that vakalatnama will be filed within one weeks time.

Item No.62

SLP(Cr1) No. 10000/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.3. Ld. Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed within one weeks time.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

SLP(Cr1) No. 9998/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.2.

Ld.Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and submitted that vakalatnama will be filed within one weeks time.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as per Chapter XIII Clause 47 of the Practice and Procedure.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar