

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9262/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2017 in CRLA No. 483/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145511/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10000/2018 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136459/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26499/2019

IA No. 26499/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 136459/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9998/2018 (II-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147413/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
26492/2019

IA No. 26492/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 147413/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.

Mrs. Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shalabh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajvir Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Anas Kahn, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Anas Khan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Yougant Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Aishwariya Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by four
weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR