

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2772/2024

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ

Respondent(s)

IA No. 145511/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2773/2024 (II-A)

IA No. 147413/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 2774/2024 (II-A)

IA No. 136459/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mrs. Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.
Ms. Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Rajvir Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Raheja, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Kavindra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sharyab Ali, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Alia Bano Zaidi, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar Panigarhi, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2772/2024

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Crl.A. No. 2773/2024

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Crl.A. No. 2774/2024

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Common scanned soft copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court have been received. Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsels for the parties in light of Circular F.no.01/Judl./2025, dated 10.01.2025.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar